

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 568

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 3 down through “minor;” in line 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 8, inclusive, and substitute:

“(B) A PERSON MAY NOT KNOWINGLY USE A LASER POINTER TO ILLUMINATE IN A PUBLIC PLACE ANOTHER PERSON IN A MANNER THAT HARASSES OR ENDANGERS THE OTHER PERSON.”;

in lines 9 and 14, strike “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively; and in line 15, strike “\$1,000” and substitute “\$500”.